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Sensitivity: Internal 

INTERMODAL LOCAL CHARGES IMPORT 2022 

VALIDITY: 01.01.2022 – 31.12.2022 
 
STANDARD (VALID FOR ALL BOOKINGS) 

Fee Conditions Currency Amount 

Import Release Fee per B/L* For all Trades EUR 60/BL 

*Import Release Fee per Container  in addition to Import Release Fee per B/L EUR  7/Container 

Container Maintenance Fee For all containers dropped in an Austrian Depot, 
including damages up to 100 EUR max., other will be 
advised by our Logistics department 

EUR 28/Container 

Container Cleaning Fee Including sweeping, steaming, water wash for 
Austrian depots 

EUR 13/Container 

ISPS Trieste, Koper, Hamburg, Bremerhaven, Rotterdam, Antwerp, will be invoiced by MSC Austria 

 
OPTIONAL (IN CASE OF) 

Intermodal services related to an on-carriage Conditions Currency Amount 

Assistance in import customs clearance (consignee 
needs to provide a valid EORI/Tax number, MSC will 
not cover the tax & duty) 

Max. 3 HS Codes EUR 85/Container 

Customs document (T-1) issued at an Austrian 
terminal  

 EUR 45/Document 

Customs document (T-1) issued at POD terminal for 
direct on carriage by truck 

 EUR 65/Document 

Multi-stop charges within 5 km of the 
loading/discharge location. Otherwise upon request 

 EUR 65/Container 

Transfer to bonded Storage Linz  EUR 22/Container 

Fee for handling of removal goods   EUR 75/TEU 

TCC in Trieste   Included for C/H 

Waiting time cost each started half hour EUR  40/Container 

Late Cancellation if transport is cancelled later than 2 
working days (48hrs) prior to planned unlading date 

for rail + trucking as per dispatcher advice / 
all truck = full freight 

EUR 200/TEU  

IMO Fee Trieste Incl. 4 days Storage free time EUR 80/Container 
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IMO Storage Koper 0 days free time   EUR Thereafter tariff only 
upon request 

MyMSC invoice copy request  Invoice retrieval via My MSC  EUR 0/invoice 

Manual invoice copy  Invoice retrieved and sent manually (not via 
My MSC) 

EUR 10/invoice  

C/H Fee for handling of removal goods  EUR EUR 75/Container  

C C/H Hazardous cargo surcharge EUR EUR 75/Container  

C/H Booking Cancellation if transport is cancelled 2-0 working days 
prior to planned rail departure date 
 
Attention: for all combined transport modes 
f.e. rail and truck etc. 

EUR 
 
 
EUR 

500/Container 
 
 
Upon request 
 

 

 

INLAND TERMINAL STORAGE TARIFFS 

Terminal Free time  day 4 - 7 day 8 - 10 day 11 – loaded on rail 

Container type 
 

20ft 40ft 20ft 40ft 20ft 40ft 

Wien 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 

Linz 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 

Enns 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 

Krems 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 

Salzburg 2 days 12 € 24 € 15 € 30 € 15 € 30 € 

Wolfurt 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 

Werndorf 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 

Villach / Fürnitz 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 
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AUSTRIA Tariff Guidelines 

Currency: Euro  

General conditions: 

Pre notice time for export bookings = 72 hours by truck / rail, 5 days by direct truck and approx. 10 days by special equipment 

before 

requested positioning date rates are transport rates only and no port charges like ISPS, THC… are included. 

Special Instructions:  

FES : Rates will be subject to BAF/FES vatos until further notice. In case of any issues, questions, please reach out to local 

MSC agent.  

Any deviation from floating BAF/FES must be agreed upon in writing prior execution of transport. 

Hazardous cargo : Class 1 and class 7 will not be accepted in carriers’ haulage 

Waste Products : Waste products, Harmless or hazardous, on request only 

OOG cargo : no service 

Special equipment : on request only 

Reefer containers : on request only  

Excise cargo (cigarettes, Spirits etc…): on request only  

 

Delivery conditions: 

Maximum payload allowed : 25.500 kg / 20ft  

: 24.000 kg / 40ft  

ZIP code starting with 6xxx: 23.500 kg / 20ft, 22.000 kg / 40ft 

Direct truck Trieste/Koper only up to 26,0 tons GWT (payload incl tara) 

 

Free time loading: 2 hours 

Weight limitations applicable for carrier’s haulage shipments in Austria: 

Cargo must to be distributed evenly within container to avoid axle loads exceeding. 

The carrier reserves the right not to perform the trucking for the cargoes exceeding the maximal payload. 

Any overweight cargo transportation should be agreed with the agent in advance and confirmed in writing.  

All costs resulting from not following the above road weight limits will be for the booking agent account. 

Overweight unit will not be moved outside port without written guarantee that any possible charges would be covered. 
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INTERMODAL LOCAL CHARGES EXPORT 2022 

 

VALIDITY: 01.01.2022 – 31.12.2022 
 
STANDARD (VALID FOR ALL BOOKINGS) 

Fee Currency Amount Remarks 

Export Administration Fee (EDI)* EUR 60/BL Applicable only in case booking and B/L 
instructions will be transmitted via EDI 

Export Administration Fee (Manually)* EUR 200/BL Applicable only in case booking and/or B/L 
instructions will be transmitted manually 

Export Administration Fee (Sanctions)* EUR 110/BL Booking or B/L Instructions 

*Export Administration Fee per Container EUR 5/Container  In addition to Export Administration Fee per B/L 

Koper Handling Fee  EUR 20/Container  

Equipment Management Fee  EUR 9/Container For every container pick up at an Austrian Depot 

ISPS Trieste, Koper, Hamburg, Bremerhaven, Rotterdam, Antwerp, will be invoiced by MSC Austria 

 
OPTIONAL (IN CASE OF) 

Intermodal services related to a pre-carriage Currency Amount  

Assistance in export customs clearance (shipper needs to provide a valid 
EURI/TAX number, MSC will not cover the duties) 

EUR 85/Container (max. 3 HS Codes) 

Export customs release at POL (HAM=ZAPP/ BRV= BHT) EUR 30/Container (incl. 2 HS Codes) 

TCC in Trieste (TCC file must be provided by booking party incl. VGM) EUR 25/Container  

TCC in Koper (TCC file must be provided by booking party incl. VGM) EUR 45/Container 

IMO Surcharge Trieste incl. 4 days free of storage EUR 80/Container  

IMO Storage Koper                                     0 days free time  EUR Thereafter tariff only upon request 

High security seal  EUR 30/Seal 

VGM arrangement at an Austrian Terminal  EUR 135/Container  

Multi-stop charges within 5 km of the loading/discharge location. Otherwise 
upon request 

EUR 65/Container  

C/H Hazardous cargo surcharge EUR 75/Container 

Waiting time cost  EUR 40/Container per started half hour 

Late Cancellation if transport is cancelled later than 2 working days (48hrs) 
prior to planned lading date 

EUR 200/TEU for rail + trucking as per 
dispatcher advice / all truck = full freight  

MyMSC invoice copy request Invoice retrieval via My MSC EUR 0/invoice  

Manual invoice copy retrieved and sent manually (not via My MSC) EUR 35/invoice 
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C/H Booking Cancellation Fee standard equipment  
in case booking is cancelled 10 – 8 days prior to first announced vessel ETS on 
Booking confirmation (Intermodal) 

EUR  100/Container 

C/H Booking Cancellation Fee special equipment 
in case booking is cancelled 10 – 8 days prior to first announced vessel ETS on 
Booking confirmation (Intermodal) 

EUR 150/Container 

C/H Booking Cancellation Fee reefer equipment  
in case booking is cancelled 10 – 8 days prior to first announced vessel ETS on 
Booking confirmation (Intermodal) 

EUR 200/Container 

C/H Booking Cancellation Fee standard equipment  
in case booking is cancelled 7 – 0 days prior to first announced vessel ETS on 
Booking confirmation (Intermodal)  

EUR 500/Container 

C/H Booking Cancellation Fee special equipment 
in case booking is cancelled 7 – 0 days prior to first announced vessel ETS on 
Booking confirmation (covering repo in/out) (Intermodal) 

EUR 1000/Container 

C/H Booking Cancellation Fee reefer equipment  
in case booking is cancelled 7 – 0 days prior to first announced vessel ETS on 
Booking confirmation (covering repo in/out) (Intermodal) 

EUR 1500/Container 

 

INLAND TERMINAL STORAGE TARIFFS 

Terminal Free time  day 4 - 7 day 8 - 10 day 11 – loaded on rail 

Container type 
 

20ft 40ft 20ft 40ft 20ft 40ft 

Wien 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 

Linz 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 

Enns 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 

Krems 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 

Salzburg 2 days 12 € 24 € 15 € 30 € 15 € 30 € 

Wolfurt 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 

Werndorf 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 

Villach / Fürnitz 2 days 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 12 € 24 € 
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AUSTRIA Tariff Guidelines 

Currency: Euro  

General conditions: 

Pre notice time for export bookings = 72 hours by truck / rail, 5 days by direct truck and approx. 10 days by special equipment 

before 

requested positioning date rates are transport rates only and no port charges like ISPS, THC… are included. 

Special Instructions:  

FES : Rates will be subject to BAF/FES vatos until further notice. In case of any issues, questions, please reach out to local 

MSC agent.  

Any deviation from floating BAF/FES must be agreed upon in writing prior execution of transport. 

Hazardous cargo : Class 1 and class 7 will not be accepted in carriers’ haulage 

Waste Products : Waste products, Harmless or hazardous, on request only 

OOG cargo : no service 

Special equipment : on request only 

Reefer containers : on request only  

Excise cargo (cigarettes, Spirits etc…): on request only  

 

Delivery conditions: 

Maximum payload allowed : 25.500 kg / 20ft  

: 24.000 kg / 40ft  

ZIP code starting with 6xxx: 23.500 kg / 20ft, 22.000 kg / 40ft 

Direct truck Trieste/Koper only up to 26,0 tons GWT (payload incl tara) 

Free time loading: 2 hours 

Weight limitations applicable for carrier’s haulage shipments in Austria: 

Cargo must to be distributed evenly within container to avoid axle loads exceeding. 

The carrier reserves the right not to perform the trucking for the cargoes exceeding the maximal payload. 

Any overweight cargo transportation should be agreed with the agent in advance and confirmed in writing.  

All costs resulting from not following the above road weight limits will be for the booking agent account. 

Overweight unit will not be moved outside port without written guarantee that any possible charges would be covered. 
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